Revision A
20D214-09NN
20D214-09NN
Engineering Data
Submittal Manual
MODELS RT 024 - 060
OUTDOOR SPLIT
COMPRESSOR SECTION

4Enertech Global RT IOM, Rev. A
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS:
Model Nomenclature Decoder
AHRI Performance Data
Ground Loop Heat Pump
Note:
Rated in accordance with ISO Standard 13256-1 which includes Pump Penalties.
Heating capacities based on 68.0°F DB, 59.0°F WB entering air temperature.
Cooling capacities based on 80.6°F DB, 66.2°F WB entering air temperature.
Entering water temperatures Full Load:  32°F heating / 77°F cooling.
Entering water temperatures Part Load:  41°F heating / 68°F cooling.
Btu/hr COP Btu/hr EER
Full Load 18,000 3.30 24,600 15.80
Part Load 14,800 3.80 19,600 20.35
Full Load 27,200 3.80 36,000 16.70
Part Load 21,700 4.20 27,800 25.30
Full Load 36,400 3.90 50,800 18.00
Part Load 29,800 4.40 39,000 25.40
Full Load 45,600 3.50 61,500 17.20
Part Load 37,000 4.10 47,900 24.10
COOLING
RT024
RT036
RT048
RT060
MODEL CAPACITY
HEATING
5RT IOM, Rev. A Enertech Global
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS:
Dimensional Data, Cabinet, Duct Flanges, and Installation Clearance
Dimensional Data Table
Unit Physical Data
Notes:
All Source water connections are 1” FPT
All Desuperheater connections are 3/4” FPT.
All electrical knockouts are sized for 1/2” or 3/4” conduit
All measurements are in inches.
All drawings are typical, individual models will vary
Model
Dimensional Data
Refrigeration
Connection
Water Loop* Unit Weight
(Pounds)
Height Width Depth Liquid Suction IN OUT
024 23.4 32.0 28.8 3/8” 7/8”
1” Double O-Ring
180
036 23.4 32.0 28.8 3/8” 7/8” 225
048 23.4 32.0 28.8 3/8” 7/8” 270
060 23.4 32.0 28.8 1/2” 1-1/8” 270
Model 024 036 048 060
Compressor Type Two Stage Unloading Scroll
Refrigerant Type R 410-A
Heat Exchanger (Source)
Coaxial Copper/Steel
(tube in tube)
Source Option Coaxial Cupro-Nickel/Steel
6Enertech Global RT IOM, Rev. A
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS:
Unit Electrical Data
20D237‐29NN: RT Electrical Data
Volts Phase LRA RLA
00 208/230 1 58.3 11.7 0.0 0.0 4.0 15.7 18.6 30
10 208/230 1 58.3 11.7 0.0 0.0 4.0 15.7 18.6 30
00 208/230 1 83.0 15.6 0.0 0.0 4.0 19.6 23.5 35
10 208/230 1 83.0 15.6 0.0 0.0 4.0 19.6 23.5 35
00 208/230 1 104.0 21.2 0.0 0.0 5.5 26.7 32.0 50
10 208/230 1 104.0 21.2 0.0 0.0 5.5 26.7 32.0 50
00 208/230 1 152.9 27.1 0.0 0.0 5.5 32.6 39.4 60
10 208/230 1 152.9 27.1 0.0 0.0 5.5 32.6 39.4 60
Notes:
1. All line and low voltage wiring must adhere to the National Electrical Code and local codes, whichever is the most